GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1220

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 18" DECEMBER, 2018 /| AGRAHAYANA 27, 1940
(SAKA)

BORDER FENCING
1220. SHRI S. SELVAKUMARA CHINNAYAN:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to erect fencing on the border throughout the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b): No Madam. Only India-Pakistan and India-Bangladesh borders are being fenced. There details are as under:

Border (Length of IB (in|Fence sanctioned | Fence Completed

Kms) (in Kms) (in Kms)

IPB 2289.70 2069.046 2004.66

IBB 4096.70 3326.14 2785.554
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